

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2562(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

1039(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023at @ 12:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from		
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station		
10/09/2023 At 10:24 AM	Mandop Leikai, Churachandpur. About 0.5 Kms North West	10/09/2023		

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ningthoumayum Nanao Devi (35) of Mandop Leikai, CCPur # 9362112092	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property	W/SI Marlyes Khumbiakmang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf  July 129  i/c OC/CCP-PS		Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		
Officer-In-Incharg	e Statio		() sud ofars	

Churachandpur Police Statio Manieur

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN ), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 10/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

The Officer of dening Represented to the of fix No. 2562 (19)2023 (18-PS up 147)148/14 Moirang politication 384 1380 | 447 | 423 | 436 IPC, ale popo Aut. Subject: Report. Others of occupants . I, the undersigned beg to report for your kind and necessitions 1. That, I and my family members are victims of the present unnext that occurred from 03-05-2023 ompareds. That, on 3rd Mary at arround 12:30 pm, while I was at how along with my family members consisting of myself. my knisband/wife, children and other family members some unknown armed miscreams attacked my house physically assaulted my family members including myself and destroyed house hold properties worth aroun Rs 800000. (Rugees. Eight lakers only) approximately That the unknown miscreants are enspected to be of the Kuki tribe as they conversed among themselves in the Kuki dialect while physically are authing my family and destroying my house hold properties. The said unknown armed miscreams also set on fine and burned down my residential house, other house hold item which are given in the list enclosed along with this repor 4. That, the unknown somed miscreants warned and threatenedin family members and myself to leave the village pormanantly and that we will face dite consequences if we next but to one village. again. Delay of filing a F.I. R is due to displacement and uncertain In view of the facts and circumstances. I shall be very grantaning yours goodself would kindly initiate appropriate steps for identify the unknown arms miscreams. approhered them and purish them in accordance with low. Report is huated as an of you 1 N. Namao Devi Ningthoumayum Nanao Devi FIR NO. 1029 (6) 23 MRG-PS W/508 Mandop leikai. copus. Place: 147/48/149 /384/380/447/427/496 11contact No: 9362112092 and 3/4 POPP Act-Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station

Book No.				
Manipur State	Form	No.	V.	7

Page	No		
------	----	--	--

## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIMER PORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1039(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- 3rd May, 2023 at @ 12.30 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 7 <sup>th</sup> June, 2023 at 1.20 pm	Mandop Leikai, Churachandpur about 30 kms South	07/06/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Ningthoumayum Nanao devi, 35 yrs of Mandop Leikal, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damage & 3/4 PDPP Act, Muscley by	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the Jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached.  i/c OC/MRG-P.S.  Dt. 07/06/2023  officer-tir-charge police Station police Station police Management of the police Station of the police S		Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation... i/c OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 07/06/2023

Officer-In-charge Molrang police Station Melhapur Dist., Manipur LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SI.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	DENANDUC	
а.	House / Building	Pucca	1	Burned V Damaged	
b.	Vehicles			Burned Stolen Damaged	
c.	Jewelries	Gold	San-9	Loss –	
d.	Shop & Establishment	Tailon	ι	Burned Stolen Damaged	
2.	Animal and Poultry				
	Cash	₹ 50,000/-		stolen -	
ş.				Burned -	

Total amount	of Loss in Rupee	s ( Approxima	ately): 3	800000/-	
(Rupees	Eight		only	-	)



(Signature)

N. Namao. Devi

1	NAME	ADDRESS PERMANENT/ TEMPORARY	SEX	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	OCCUPATION	LAND	IDENTIFICAT DOCUMENT	ION S (IF ANY)
2	N. Nanao Devi	Mandop Leikai, Tempokary	F	85	Head	Business	(Y)/(N)	5705 156	10.0
3	N. Mangal N. Henthoibi	11	М	11	Son				
4	W. Henthorbi	•	F	6	Son	student			
5									
6									
		VOITATION *							
								,	
		S. C.							
0		610W * INDIES							

- RELIEF CAMP: Moirang Model Primary School, Kumam Leikai, Moirang.